OFFICE OF STATEWIDE HEALTH PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT
FACILITIES DEVELOPMENT DIVISION
“Access to Safe, Quality Healthcare Environments that Meet California’s Diverse and Dynamic Needs”
STATE OF CALIFORNIA – HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES AGENCY
OSH-FD-759 (REV 12/16/15)                       Page 1 of 3
APPLICATION FOR OSHPD SPECIAL SEISMIC
CERTIFICATION PREAPPROVAL (OSP)
OFFICE USE ONLY

List of Attachments Supporting Special Seismic Certification
 Test Report(s)  Drawings  Calculations  Manufacturer’s Catalog
 Other(s) (Please Specify): Seismic Certification Letter, Certified System Matrix, UUT Summary Sheets
OSHPD Approval (For Office Use Only) – Approval Expires on December 31, 2022
Signature:     Date: March 3, 2019
Print Name:  Ali Sumer Title:  DSE
Special Seismic Certification Valid Up to :  SDS (g) =    See Above z/h =    See Above
Condition of Approval (if applicable):
OSP-0172-10
Ali Sumer
03/04/2019
03/04/2019
OSP-0172-10
Page 3 of 11
Width Depth Height
CTG/CTGD-600 600 F14 2 / 3 / 4 1 24 20 69 214 - 265 extrpolated
CTG-600 600 F14 3 1 24 20 69 265 UUT-1
CTS/CTSD/CTSCT/C10/C1D/C1C-600 600 63L 2 / 3 / 4 1 40 20 74 380 - 430 interpolated
CTG/CTGD-800 800 63L 2 / 3 / 4 1 40 20 74 460 - 490 interpolated
CTS/CTSD/CTSCT/C10/C1D/C1C-800 800 63L 2 / 3 / 4 1 40 20 74 455 - 560 interpolated
CTG/CTGD-1000 1000 63L 2 / 3 / 4 1 40 20 74 475 - 560 interpolated
CTS/CTSD/CTSCT/C10/C1D/C1C-1000 1000 63L 2 / 3 / 4 1 40 20 74 455 - 560 interpolated
CTG/CTGD-1200 1200 63L 2 / 3 / 4 1 40 20 74 475 - 560 interpolated
CTS/CTSD/CTSCT/C10/C1D/C1C-1200 1200 63L 2 / 3 / 4 1 40 20 74 455 - 560 interpolated
CTG/CTGD-1600 1600 65L 2 / 3 / 4 1 36 48 90 1030 - 1180 interpolated
CTS/CTSD/CTSCT/C10/C1D/C1C-1600 1600 65L 2 / 3 / 4 1 36 48 90 1010 - 1190 interpolated
CTG/CTGD-2000 2000 65L 2 / 3 / 4 1 36 48 90 1030 - 1180 interpolated
CTS/CTSD/CTSCT/C10/C1D/C1C-2000 2000 65L 2 / 3 / 4 1 36 48 90 1010 - 1190 interpolated
CTG/CTGD-2600 2600 65L 2 / 3 / 4 1 36 48 90 1150 - 1400 interpolated
CTG/CTGD-3000 3000 65L 2 / 3 / 4 1 36 48 90 1150 - 1400 interpolated
CTS/CTSD/CTSCT/C10/C1D/C1C-3000 3000 65L 2 / 3 / 4 1 36 48 90 1130 - 1415 interpolated
CTS/CTSD/CTSCT/C10/C1D/C1C-4000 4000 65L 2 / 3 / 4 1 46 60 90 1595 - 2100 interpolated
CTS-4000 4000 65L 4 1 46 60 90 2100 UUT-2
CT and C1 - Transfer Switch Models

Frame
Size Pole NEMA
Rating
Enclosure Dimensions (in) Service
Weight (lbs)
Representative
UUT
TABLE 3 - HORIZONTAL BYPASS TRANSFER SWITCH PRODUCT LINE - Max SDS = 1.33 at z/h = 1.0
OSP-0172-10
Ali Sumer
03/04/2019
03/04/2019
OSP-0172-10
Page 6 of 11
Width Depth Height
50C-2048-600-1200 600-1200A CBTS-B1/CBTSD-B1/CBTSCT-B1
600-1200A C30-B1/C3D-B1/C3C-B1 GE 32.5-37.5 41.2 38.6 660-738 extrapolated
50C-2048-1200 1200A CBTS-B1 GE 37.5 41.2 38.6 738 UUT-5
50C-2042-1600-3000 1600-3000A CBTS-B1/CBTSD-B1/CBTSCT-B1
600-1200A C30-B1/C3D-B1/C3C-B1 GE 40.0-45.5 63.0 79.5 2870-3225 interpolated
50C-2042-3000 3000A CBTS-B1 GE 45.5 63.0 79.5 3225 UUT-6
MX150 Controller and CPU GE 11.0 4.0 14.0 12.0 UUT-1
MX250 Controller and CPU GE 11.0 4.0 14.0 12.0
UUT-2
UUT-5